Compact Seal
POLYPAC® - Duopac DPS/DPC
Double Acting
Combined Seal and
Guide Element
Material:
Rubber Fabric Reinforced NBR
and POM

Figure 61 Installation drawing
 Installation Recommendation, Type DPS
Ordering Example
Compact Seal Type DPS
Bore diameter: DN = 80 mm
Groove diameter: d1 = 66 mm
Groove width: L1 = 22.5 mm
TSS Part No.: PCE100800 (from Table LVIII)
Material set-code: N00OC
Material set-code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N00OC0800
Bore diameter x 10
PCE1
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
Polypac Ref. No.: DPS 8066
158 Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com
Edition January 2011
Compact Seal
Table LVIII Installation dimensions / TSS Article No.
Bore
Dia.
Groove Dimensions TSS Article No. Description
DN H11 d1 h9 L1 +0.2 L2 +0.1 d2 h9 d3 h11
25.0
32.0
32.0
17.0
24.0
24.0
10.0
15.5
10.0
4.0
3.2
4.0
22.0
28.0
29.0
24.0
31.4
31.0
PCE000250-N00OC
PCE000320-N00OC
PCE100320-N00OC
DPS 2517/1
DPS 3224
DPS 3224/1
35.0
40.0
40.0
27.0
32.0
32.0
15.5
15.5
10.0
3.2
3.2
4.0
31.0
36.0
37.0
34.4
39.4
39.0
PCE000350-N00OC
PCE000400-N00OC
PCE100400-N00OC
DPS 3527

Figure 62 Installation drawing
 Installation Recommendation, Type DPC
Ordering Example
Compact Seal Type DPC
 Bore diameter: DN = 80 mm
Groove diameter: d1 = 60 mm
Groove width: L1 = 22.4 mm
TSS Part No.: PCF000800 (from Table LIX)
Material set-code: N00OC
Material set-code
TSS Series No.
TSS Article No. N00OC0800
Bore diameter x 10
PCF0
Quality Index (Standard)
-
Type (Standard)
0
Polypac Ref. No.: DPC 8060
Table LIX Installation dimensions / TSS Article No.
Bore
Dia.
Groove Dimensions TSS Article No.
Description
DN H11 d1 h9 L1 +0.2 L2 +0.1 d2 h11 d3 h11
30.0
35.0
40.0
17.0
22.0
24.0
15.4
15.4
18.4
6.35
6.35
6.35
26.50
31.40
35.40
29.00
33.70
38.70
PCF000300-N00OC
PCF000350-N00OC
PCF000400-N00OC
DPC 3017
DPC 3522
DPC 4024
45.0
50.0
55.0
29.0
34.0
39.0
18.4
18.4
18.4
6.35
6.35
6.35
40.40
45.40
50.40
43.70
48.70
53.70
PCF000450-N00OC
PCF000500-N00OC
PCF000550-N00OC
DPC 4529
DPC 5034
DPC 5539